31 December

2016
₦’000

Authority
31 December

2017
₦’000

Authority
31 December

2016
₦’000

Available-for-sale financial assets – Hedge fund

Opening balance 59,039,615 36,202,501 59,039,615 35,522,052

Additions 2,379,983 18,867 2,379,983 18,867

Disposals, repayments and write-offs (402,353) (22,998) (402,353) (22,998)

Fair value movement 3,547,827 2,668,403 3,547,827 2,625,631

Exchange gain 205,618 20,172,842 205,618 20,896,063

Closing balance 64,770,690 59,039,615 64,770,690 59,039,615

Group
31 December

2017
₦’000

Group
31 December

2016
₦’000

Authority
31 December

2017
₦’000

Authority
31 December

2016
₦’000

Available-for-sale financial assets – Nigeria Debt Infrastructure Fund

Opening balance – – – –

Additions 1,528,500 – 1,528,500 –

Closing balance 1,528,500 – 1,528,500 –

Sensitivity analysis of fair value movements for level 3 available-for-sale financial assets

The table below shows the sensitivity analysis of fair value movements for available-for-sale financial assets:

Group
31 December

2017
₦’000

Authority
31 December

2017
₦’000

Available-for-sale financial assets 5% changes in fair value movement Inputs Difference Difference

Fair value movement Increase NAV adjusted 310,182 277,155

Fair value movement Decrease NAV adjusted (310,182) (277,155)

Group
31 December

2016
₦’000

Authority
31 December

2016
₦’000

Available-for-sale financial assets 5% changes in fair value movement Inputs Difference Difference

Fair value movement Increase NAV adjusted 259,798 199,215

Fair value movement Decrease NAV adjusted (259,798) (199,215)

Level 3 financial assets are all valued using the net asset value technique.

FINANCIAL HIGHLIGHTSFINANCIAL HIGHLIGHTS

ANNUAL REPORT & ACCOUNTS 2017 97NIGERIA SOVEREIGN INVESTMENT AUTHORITY96

Notes to the Consolidated and Separate Financial Statements
continued

For each of the funds, the management reviews the internal management report. The objective and principal investment products of
the respective reportable segments are as follows:

Reportable Fund Products and services

Stabilisation Fund (SF) To provide stabilisation support to the Federation in times of economic stress.

Future Generations Fund (FGF) To invest in a diversified portfolio of appropriate growth investments in order to provide future generations